LC 112 1868

House Resolution 861

By: Representatives Mughal of the 105<sup>th</sup>, Marin of the 96<sup>th</sup>, Draper of the 90<sup>th</sup>, Olaleye of the 59<sup>th</sup>, and Okoye of the 102<sup>nd</sup>

## **A RESOLUTION**

- 1 Recognizing the work of the National Association of Hispanic Real Estate Professionals
- 2 Atlanta and their impact on the Hispanic community; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the National Association of Hispanic Real Estate Professionals Atlanta
- 4 promotes home ownership and wealth creation within the Hispanic community; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the National Association of Hispanic Real Estate Professionals Atlanta is one
- 6 of more than 100 chapters under the National Association of Real Estate Professionals across
- 7 the United States; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the National Association of Hispanic Real Estate Professionals Atlanta provides
- 9 resources to communities such as networking business opportunities, education, and
- 10 community outreach; and
- WHEREAS, the National Association of Real Estate Professionals produces multiple reports
- 12 and studies, including the annual State of Hispanic Homeownership Report and State of
- 13 Hispanic Wealth Report, alongside the Hispanic Wealth Project; and

24 LC 112 1868

14 WHEREAS, the National Association of Real Estate Professionals advocates on housing

- policy issues affecting the Hispanic community.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 17 the members of this body recognize the impact of the National Association of Hispanic Real
- 18 Estate Professionals Atlanta.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 21 National Association of Hispanic Real Estate Professionals Atlanta.